Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0087-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - 2510 Hillsborough St. Revitalization www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This .19 acre site zoned NX-7-SH-CU is located on the north side of Hillsborough

Street, west of the intersection of Hillsborough and Horne Street at 2510
Hillsborough Street.

REQUEST: This is a revision to a Previously Approved Plan for a mixed use building
(restaurant, bar, and retail establishment). The original plan showed 18,141 sf of
building space. The proposed revision includes the removal of the second floor,
architectural changes, and additional seating provided on the roof to serve the
ground floor eating establishment with a total revised gross floor area of 10,737 st

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: SPR-0139-2022: DSLC - Site Permitting Review/Major [Signature Set]

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated October 4, 2022 by Pabst
Design Group, PA.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
Engineering
1. A Traffic Control and Pedestrian (TCPED) Plan must be approved and a right-of-way occupancy
permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction activities within the
right-of-way.
Public Utilities
2. The water meters must be proposed in a location acceptable to the City of Raleigh Public Utilities

Department.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:

General
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0087-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - 2510 Hillsborough St. Revitalization www.raleighnc.gov

1. The final location for the GOTriangle Bus stop is coordinated with the Transit Division and all
accommodations are in place to install the infrastructure for the bus stop.

2. Revise the plan taking advantage of Text change TC-11-21 (Maximum parking limits).
(FYI - TC-11-21 went into effect recently limiting parking to a maximum number as opposed to a
minimum requirement.) Should you wish to utilize this recently effective text change please note
this on the cover sheet and remove sheet C-2.2.

3. Comply with all conditions of Z-2-14
Public Utilities

4., A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Urban Forestry

5. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes (3) street trees along Hillsborough St.

6. A public infrastructure surety for (3) tree pit street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh
Transportation — Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the
improvement cost for the NCDOT portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh
infrastructure.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: September 22, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Dansl [~ StV Date:  11/30/2022

Development Services Iﬁr/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Michael Walters
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Administrative Site Review Application
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Site Plan Tler: Tier Two Site Plan [ Tier Three Site Plan [v]
I Bulding Type
T[] ovleches
O Aeches
[ apartment
L] sompoins s A
I GENERAL INFORMATION
Dovelopment name:2810 Hisorough 5. Revataten
Tnodo Gty s Yer
Propety 2% 9540 Hillsborough St. Raleigh, NC 27607

Sito PN.(s):0794-81-3951

Site Transaction History
‘Subdivision case #

Scoping/sketch plan case #:

Certiicate of Appropratoness #:

Board of Adjusiment

Ploase describe the scope of work. Include any additons, expansions, and change of use.
Construction of a two story bullding with eating establishment, bar and retail uses. Site improvements
Include construction of access isle, streetscape elements, landscaping and utiites.

uc

NOTE: ploas

‘Company: Clyplat Modalia 2510, LLC
Address: 2021 Fairview Road, Raleigh, NC 27608
Phone #:724-549-5916 Emi: pat@cityplat.com
‘Applicant Name: Mark Prllips
‘Gompany: Pabst Design Group, PA

Title: Vincent Nicolsen, Registered Agent

Address: 107 Fayettovile Sreet, Ste. 200 Raleigh, NC 27601

e 102 v

raleighne. gov

TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE

(Applical
SITEDATA BUILDING DATA

Existing gross floor area (1ot o be demolished):
NA

Zoning district (f more than one, please provide the
acreage of eacl

Neighborhood Mixed Use (NX-7-SH-CU) [ Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
NA

Gross sito acreage: 0,185 AC New gross floor area: 18,141 GFA

#of parking spaces required: 23

Total sf gross (to remain and new): 18,141 GFA
Proposed f of buidings: 1
oach: 2

# of parking spacos proposed: 23 (Remota)
y (i applcable)

Existing use (UDO 6.1 4) Vacant

Proposed uso (UDO 6.1.4) Estrg Exsesumnert ta, it s

'STORMWATER INFORMATION

Exising Impervious Suface om irpaio S

Acres: 1AC Square Feet: 0= re Feet: ¥

lstisafcodnazadarca?  YesL1 Mo

"

Al sois: ¥

Flood study: msamr sz

FEMA Map Panel #:

Neuse River Buffer __ Yes] __ No[] [ Wetands Ves (1 No ]
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Total # of dwalling units: NA | Total # of hotel units: NA

#of bedroom unis: 1br 2 abr 4brormore

#of lots: Is your projoct a cottage court? __ Yes[ ] No[]

prject

describod sapmited

Herawi he Ciyof

1,_Mark Philips, PLA it serve as it rsive

‘owner(s) n any public mesting regarding this applicaton

e have read, acknowledge, and
|
‘which states appications will expire afer 180 days ofinactvy.

Signature; Mk PRl Date: 412222
Printed Name: iark . Phips
Page20f2 revsoua i

raleighn gov

FOR REVIEW ONLY
| NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

TIER 3 SITE PLAN REVIEW FOR:

2510 HILLSBOROUGH STREET

REVITALIZATION

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

SITE DATA TABLE

SITEADDRESS: | 2510 HIL
RALEIGH, NC 27607
OWNER(S): | CITYPLAT MODALIA 2510, LLG
2021 FAIRVIEW ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27608

TREE CONSERVATION:

DEEDIPAGE: | BK 018546, PG 00506
PING): | 0794-81-3951
EXISTING ZONING: | NEIGHBORHOOD MIXED USE (NX-

cu)

EATING ESTABLISHMENT, BAR, AND RETAIL SALES
8,100 SF (0486 AC)
5,100 SF (0186 AC)

WALNUT CREEK
NEUSE

‘SPECIAL RESIDENTIAL PARKING OVERLAY DISTRICT

OVERLAY(S): | (-SRPOD)

PLOGBPLAK! | THE PROPERTY & NOT LOCATED A SPECIAL PLOCD
DATA: | HAZARD ZONE PER FLOOD INSURANCE RATE

STEOOTBAO0), DATED MAY 2,200

WAY
DEDICATION: | NONE

IMPERVIOUS AREA: | EXISTING LOT GROSS AREA: 8,100 SF (0186 AC)
PRE-DEVELOPED INPERVIOUS:

8,100 SF (0.186 AC)
POST.DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

PA3ST DESIGN ROWP, PA

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: | REQUIRED: 810 SF (10% OF TOTAL SITE AREA)
PROVIDED: 810 SF AT GROUND LEVEL CONTIGUOUS TO PUBLIC SW (10% )

A

FRONTAGE TYPE: | SHOPFRONT (-SH)

WAX_BUILDING HEIGHT: | 7 STORIES
BUILDINGISTRUGTURE | PRIMARY STREET (MIN): 5

SIDE STREET (MIN): 5

REAR LOT LINE (MIN): 0" OR &'

SIDELOTLINE: 0'OR 6

Engineering | Consuiting
Phons: 919 848 439 | Fax: 99 848 4393 | NG LICENSE NUMBER: C-3311

A

BUILD-TO: | pRimaRY REQUIRED: (MINMAX): 0’15’ (80% WIDTH MIN.)
PRIMARY PROVIDED: 98.57% WIDTH

NORTH

VICINITY MAP
17=500

SIDEWALK (MIN): 6°

BUILDING FLOOR AREA: | BASEMENT LEVEL

‘GROUND FLOOR LEVEL:
EATING ESTABLISHMENT = 6,301 SF
98 SF

RETAI
2ND FLOOR LEVEL;
BAR = 7,404 SF

BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA = 18,141 SF

‘GROUND FLOOR LEVEL (EATING ESTABLISHMENT) - 30 SEATS
2ND FLOOR OPEN-AIR PATIO (BAR) - 20 SEATS

TOTAL OUTDOOR SEATING: 50 SEATS.
PARKING: | GROUND FLOOR:

BASEMENT & 2ND FLOOR BAR:
PER 7.1.3C.
1 SPACE PER 500 SF OF NONRESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA
11,642 SF /500 = 23 SPACES
2ND FLOOR UNCOVERED OUTDOOR SEATING AREA:
EXEMPT PER 7.1.3 C.8
523/17,943 (GFA OF RESTAURANTIBAR USES ON ALL LEVELS) =2.91%
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 23 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 23 SPACES (REMOTE)
REFER TO SHEET C-2.2

€ | EATING ESTABLISHWENTIBAR: 1 SHORT TERW SPAGE PER 50,000 SF OF
PARKING: | GROSS FLOOR AREA AND 1 LONG TERM SPACE PER 25,000 SF OF GROSS

17,943150,000=0 (SHORT TERM)
17,943125,000 = 1 (LONG TERM)
RETAIL: 1 SHORT TERM SPACE PER 5,000 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA,

]
TOTAL REQUIRED: asnonrzku 4 Lono TeRw

RVEYOR:

PROJECT ENGINEER:
PROJECT CADD DESIGHER:

owte

2510 HILLSBOROUGH ST. REVITALIZATION

RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

TIER 3 ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW PLANS
COVER SHEET

SIDE OF THE BUILDING FACING THAT ADJACENT TRACT OF LAND.

L9011 EROVIDED: 5 SioRT GIERy
STREETSCAPE ELEMENTS INDEX TO PLANS LIMITED USE STANDARDS PER UDO 6.4.10 B: CONDITIONS OF Z-2-14:
MAINTAINED BY THE OITY: c00 COVER SHEET i NODANGEFLOOR - THEFoLLOMMG sES A ToweR- ALL -
ASBUILT SURVEY g REQUIRE THE . JAIL, PRISON TATTOO PARLOR
TREET TREE: el
TReE GRATES C1.0  EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN L honmon o T Sroumes AeconEn Y s R
‘GURB AND GUTTER c20 SITE LAYOUT PLAN 2561, THROUGH 5. THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS WUST 8E p v Lo w
R AN oo CROUND FLOOR STREETSGAPE PLAN HEIGHT, AS MEASURED 8Y UDO SECTION 1.
CROSSWALK STRIPING AND SIGNALS C22 REMOTE PARKING PLAN 3 THERESHALL A
ONSTREEY PARKING STRIPING c3.0 UTILITY PLAN O 100 FEET FROM ANY PRINGIPAL OR AGGESSORY OWELLING THAT ADJAGENT TRAGT OF LAND
- ERST TRACT” INTHAT . PAGE AL
onsTREET AR o D DRAINAGE PLAN ORI I A RESIDENTIAL DISTRIGT: HOWEVER oescrine
S RASH REGEPTAGLE D10 SITE DETAIL SHEET 5)THE MINIMUM DISTANGE MAY GE REDUGED T 40 FEET -
PROVIOED: e
D-2.0 UTILITY DETAIL SHEET Pl e e
MAINTAINED BY THE LANDOWNER: 0-3.0 STORM DRAINAGE DETAIL SHEET Anvecas TSmO roTEoTVE ARD s EsTATIHED ExTERIOR OF THE PRINGIPAL B GF FULL GUT OFF DESIGN. THE
L1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN exTIRE AL
SIDEWALKS
au|u7mc IMPROVEMENTS L4 LANDSCAPE DETAIL SHEET ACCESSORY, DWELLING UNIT; AND TOTHE PUBLIC SIDEWALK.
AW A110 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN 5 Ry sALL =
2A PROTECTIVE ") IN DEPTH AT LEAST TWICE iy
:SZ.“.I‘E Sss sions A1 ‘GROUND FLOOR PLAN /ALONG ANY PROPERTY LINE ABUTTING A RIGHT-OF-WAY ALONG THE THAT | ,Amz 'ALSO, THE suiome. m;mz FACING HILLSBOROUGH =82
LiGHT oo RO NS APPLIGABLE PRINGIPAL OR AGOESSORY DWELLING UNIT LEAST ONE CANOPY. B
. Lest THE GROUND.
HNG LEVEL OF THE BUILI USE, AND'
REQUIRE SCREENING OR Lavoscare AoveA PRoPERTY RECTLY ACCESS
TRACT" IN THAT .
DEvELOPER SURVEYO s PRINGIPAL STRUGTURE REGISTRY. e
CITYPLAT MODALIA 2510, LLC NEWCOMB LAND SURVEYORS, LLC . 3i3(
2021 FAIRVIEW RD 7008 HARPS MILL RD, STE. 105 B o T T COMPLIANGE WITH CONDITIONS OF HH
RALEIGH, NC 27608 RALEIGH, NC 27615 ven £B8
TEL: 724.549.5016 TEL: 919.847.1800 ISHWENT. 8
EMAIL, pat@eityplat.com EMAIL pstingnlsno.com COMPLIANCE WITH LIMITED USE ST THE FIRST CONDITION OF 2:2-1 el
’ L. LIVE PERFORMANGES WILL NOT BE HELD. / AN AN 56
= CIVIL ENGINEER: ARCHITECT: . WAXION OF 20 5% SEATS PROPOSED ON 2ND LEVEL AND 5 ) 23
PABST DESIGN GROUP, PA NEW CITY DESIGN GROUP sontenEDeY PR 2| memcae 22
107 FAYETTEVILLE ST, STE. 200 1304 HILLSBOROUGH ST . OUTO0OR SEATING T0 BE APPROVED AS PART OF THIS Rp- 2
RALEIGH, NC 27601 RALEIGH, NC 27605 APpUcATION B THe ExteRioR O.‘ M
TEL: 919,848 4309 TEL: 016,831.1308 v e Ws})l::lx::g:ks::u CUT OFF DESIGN. THERE ARE NOPOLE S
EMAIL: ign.com EMAIL: A ‘ALonG 1o DRAWING
EXEMPTION NOTES: ¥ b “HEET
oven e
FronT o
SEoTioN 841 £E W, w2, AND WS C-0.0
- 2. SITE IS EXEMPT FOR STORM WATER MANAGEMENT CONTROLS PER} ONSHEETAZO1
DO SECTION 8.22.4.3.8 s THE GROUND LEVEL PROJECT NUMBER

581-21
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LEGEND and NOMENCLATURE LEGEND SURVEY NOTE DEMOLITION NOTES: <
~ H
SYMBOLS LINETYPES STRUCT! 1. ALLDISTANCE: , UNLESS NOTED. AREA(S) REMOVE 1,049 SF OF EXISTING GRAVEL IN ALLEY AS SHOWN.
svmsoLs LINETYPES URE TO BE REMOVED el A e i g NS
[ 7O REMAI. FLusH
o o o H
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. . " e NEST e 3. FIELD SURVEY(S) PERFORMED JULY 21 THRU AUGUST 2, 2021, 6 3% §
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e 'ADDITIONAL BURIED UTILITIES/STRUGTURES WAY BE ENCOUNTERED. NO 2 LOGAL AND STATE w g
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O vm roue L INFORMATION 15 10.07. TO EXAMINE THE SITE AND BE FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
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[} Y ~VERTICAL DATUN NAVD 88 A
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LEGEND and NOMENCLATURE BUILD-TO CALCULATION (%) LEGEND LAYOUT NOTES: &.<
STREET BLOCK FACE (LF) | BUILI LF) &
symBoLs LINETYPES I ] w] [ PROPOSED ASPHALT 1. ALL CONSTRUGTION SHALL BE DONE IN AGCORDANGE WITH ALL GITY OF 8
HILLSBOROUGH ‘ % ‘ 885" ‘ 80 ‘ 92 RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, AND NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. - E
@ o wow FreE/on o7 mar x—x Fonce §
o T - — — — —one OVEREAD LTLTY PROS 2. A RE TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT, EDGE OF SIDEWALK, FAGE o i
O e concrere uowwmen ‘OF CURB, GENTERLINE OF COLUMN AND FACE OF BUILDING WALL, UNLESS QEfi;
@ sewmwer W WATER FFE e Loc— LIMITS OF TO BACK OF CURB. S £ §
@ owouwE PNt 59— SINITARY SEWER PIPE IERIAN CAURCH 2
,,,,, - 05 4103, PG 41 3. ALL PAINT STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND SIGNAGE SHALL 2
S0 STORM ORAN FPE d 3
CARLE PEDESTAL v 07 824076 FFE_FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION CONFORM TO THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES" OR S i H
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL - AS REQUIRED IN SPECIFICATIONS. E 5 het
OO PEOESTL ABBREVIATIONS P H
4. ALLSTRIPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2::
FeR-oPTC WatcER o oeep sonx = £z
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=S SN FOST © oD ° 'CONSTRUCTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION.
sergloe 12. DETECTABLE WARNINGS ARE REQUIRED AT ANY CROSSWALK, OR ISLAND g E
Aok CUT THRU, WHERE THERE IS NOT CHANGE IN ELEVATION (LE. RAMP NOT g & g
PROVIDED). ] 8|3
Y 13. NEW WHITE PAINT R TREREE
RN ConeRETS e WITH LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC zifz| 4 |2 |5 |82
DRIVEWAY CONTROL" FOR LOW SPEED URBAN GONDITIONS. Bokl o |2 |3 |52
14. AND SIGNAGE N §§§§ NEREREE
1330 5F OF PROPOSED PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SIGNAGE IS A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL, BEadl ¥ |gs|Ey|gs
HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT \ REVIEW, AND APPROVAL PROGESS BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. -
5 & FEROPERTES 3
05 1572, 76 3% 15. CONTACT BYRON REEVES IN THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AT (910)
e aoersots - 433-1301 7 zZ »n
P 0704 812 FORTHIS PLAN.
LA | o S \ g ¢
EXISTING CONCRETE \ =
EATING ESTABL ST, BAR & RETAIL CONCRETE: . 16, CONTAGT THE NORTH GAROLINA ONE CALL GENTER PRIOR TO DOING ANY 5
FFE: " 4 g T
18,141 GFA 7 17. ALLROOF DRAINS SHALL BE DIRECTED TO STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.
5 BASEMENT: 4,238 SF =
GROUND FLOOR: 6,499 SF k é o
2ND FLOOR: 7,404 SF < - | .
H <
( SITE DATA TABLE El] z
2 o SITE ADDRESS! | 2610 HILLSBOROUGH STREET S
; s g
( T | O P WA WS SwS
=~ J 2021 FARVIEW ROAD
© 5 LEiGH, NC 27608 . iEQ
Tt §? -
s 051 B oz =)
EXISTING ZONING: | NEIGHBORHOOD MIXED USE (NK-7-SH-GU) L2 W
EXSTING LAND USE: | VACANT > g
GROUND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL. =
B L o pETe 2ND FLOOR 'REFERTO C-21 FOR GROUND BTG LOTAREA: | 8100SF 458 AT) == 8 E <
EXISTING SIDEWALK T0 FACE' ELOOR STREFISCACE sLAN OF OSED LOT AREA: | 8.100 SF (0188 AC) O s
s SEATNG o A Seace e ey o S i
: = ~ e e iy
o \ oL RESENTIAL FARKIG OVERLAYSSTRET S FHE
EXTERIORWALL FRCES ¢ uoseLEY W oveRLavis) | (srPoD) &z tot
i ND FLOOR OPENAIR s FLOODPLAN | THE PROPERTY 5 NOT LOGATED WA SPEGIALFLO00 iz 6
- Mo wiTh 20 \ e W DATA: | HAZARD ZONE PER FLOOD INSURANGE RATE HAP :Z
_ ~~—.__/[ourooorear seats WANT & CHENG y 37200794003, DATED MaY 2, 2006
== . { TREE CONSERVATION: =
% ~——_ ~Ss RIGHTOF WAY 5 o
e DEDICATION: | NoNE
Ds <
Q PRE.DEVELOPED PERVIOUS )
g 2,100 5F (0180 A)
o ws e 4
STREETSCAPE g w
e & = w
P = =
& LA Q)
Q rroiTaGE e | aiopPmonT i
WAX BULDING HEIGHT: | 7 STORIES
exsTING LGHT BACKS: | SIDE STREET (M) 5
, e I e
(rve.or3) SIDE LoT Le: 0 o
2 PRIMARY PROVIDED: 9857, WIoTH
H e — S L
L cormANG! SIDEWALK (.o
B -,
WALKWAY TYPE: IDEWALK
07 U PLANTING TVPE: TREE GRATE
A2 TREE SPAGING: 40 0.0.AVG
AVengg AL 2 SGIG FLo0 AFER | BASEMENTLEVE
-Lan, —
€, PARAL ‘GROUND FLOOR LEVEL
EATING ESTABLISHUENT =6,901 SF
RETAI = 198 8¢
200 FLOOR LeveL;
BAR= 7,404 57
BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA = 18,141 5F
£ e L
Lol & ToTAL ouTbOOR zz
5§ \ PARKING: | GROUND FLOX HH
ot H
BASEMENT & 210 FLOOR BAR 83
\ PER 71308 zz
" SPAGE PER 500 5F OF NONRESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 303
14642 SF 150022 SPAGES 2l
FLOOR UNCOVS a8
EXEMPT PER 7.13C.0 als
GRAPHIC SCALE 8
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 23 SPACES HA
H [ [ “ TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 2 SPACES (REMOTE) B
e — G ah|
2 L — ‘ PARKING: lona. Wiy
3 (NFEET) N9 . FLOOR AREA, MINMUM OF 4
K tincha 101 *x e 17,943150,600 0 (SHORT TERM) DRAWING
- 17.943125,000 =1 (LONG TERM) SHEET
> . RETAIL: 1 SHORT TERM SPACE PER 5,000 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA,
< - MINHOW OF 3
; 19815000 -0 sHoRT TERM)
FOR REVIEW ONLY \ C-2.0
= - \ JERN_ 4 QNG TERY
Xt o
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION ~ PROJECT NUNBER
: : P~ 581-21




GENERAL NOTES: LEGEND STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES: <
1. ALLUTILITY WORK SHALL BE THE PL l:l PROPOSED ASPHALT 1. ALLMATERIAL BEN A~ §
BY PABST A, THE CITY OF CITY OF RAL DETAIL -
RALEIGH, AND ALL OTHER PERTINENT FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS. [ ] rroroseocononere CORPUD HANDBOOK, GURRENT EDITION) 5 g
ICABLE FEDERAL, 2. UTILITY SEPARATION ENTS: O 2 i
STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, PROVISIONS, AND POLICIES GOVERNING SAFETY AND FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION a. ADISTANGE OF 100’ SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY s 3§
HEALTH, INGLUDING THE FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ACT (PUBLIC LAW [ PRIVATE OR PUBLI ES 1
91.54), FEDERAL REGISTER, CHAPTER XVII, PART 1926 OF TITLE 20 REGULATIONS, PRESIERAN ChURCH LmiTs oF oF F ADEQUATE LATERAL 2
AND Fe HIEVED, I € gy
ATION AN 079452~ 4070 PROPOSED STORM PIPE 8e LED TOWATERL . HOWEVER, Si:
MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25' FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR it ¥ |
s RESPONSIBL AREAS AND. PROPOSED 12 NDS YARD INLET 50 FROM A PUBLIC WELL. 283
s To THE b, LG SEPARATION 2
AgiD ABID SHALL TO MEAN THE PROPOSED SO CLEANOUT BE 10 IF = £i:
e ND LLowe 5 THE |7 B
CONSTRAINTS OF THE SITE. PROPOSED SD YARD INLET WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER Il e § £
MAIN AT LEAST 18" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY Ses
4. BEFORE EXCAVATION, Al HALL BE LOCATED IN THE PROPOSED SD MANHOLE THE PUBLIC UTIL ALL DISTANCE 28
FIELD BY THE PROPER AUTHORITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY N.C. "ONE ‘OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER w gz
. THE LOGATION OF ALL UTH . WHEREIT 15 POSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTINE A — H
'AND MAY NOT ALL BE SHOWN. IT IS THE X S OR STEEL o &S
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO AND EXACT ON m -
ALL ‘& INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. =
a 50 Pa NITAR
s v or 080 ATy UNLESS: s =]
WORK IN COMPLIANCE TO ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE CODES AND SANITARY SEWER
. MAINTAIN 18 MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM

REGULATIONS.
DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24” MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL

'SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE

A

& ety 4" METER
TO REMAIN
EX. 6x4
& METER VAU

FLUSH AND VERIFY CONDITION OF ALL EXISTING SEWER SERVICES BY VIDEO
£ TO OWNER, ENGINEER, AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONNECTING PROPOSED
SERVICES TO EXISTING SERVICES.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
INSTALLATION, INSPEGTING, TESTING AND FINAL AGGEPTANCE OF ALL PROPOSED I SEPARATIONS CANNOT GE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE
UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION. ‘GRADLE HAVING 6" MIN. GLEARANCE (PER GORPUD DETAILS W41 & 5-49).

g AL ITIES SHALL
L THE MPANY FAGLL MIN. VERTICAL
THE ADDITION, REMOVAL ANDIOR RELOCATION OF UTILITIES AND UTILITY POLES
AND THE EXTENSION OF ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES TO THE ASPHALT PLANT. 3. ANYNEGESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN
¥ AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES

5 ALLUTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF 2 DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ] 2 4
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL UTILITIES ARE INSTALLED CORRECTLY TO MEET a L T0 £ e
PROJECT THE 8 BUSINESSE: ER ¢|
ERe ¢

PROJECT. ANY NECESS! iy a2 Dz 8|3

9. ANASBUILT L BE THE UR TO RALS A q.2 5 | g
ITTED TO THE ETION OF THE BELA L

PROJECT FOR CITY APPROVAL. I} 5 s L <%zl 8 |E | (g

ao £2z5 0 |2 |8 |53

10. AL LBE NOTED, g2z 7|2 |2 |2g

5 6. ITIS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING. g52z| - B |B |B3

M AL & | OF ASITE FEEEICRFREREE

8 UNL THE GITY OF RALE ILITIES EoE| S (EGIES |
™ L REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN er 5 L THIS INGL TaP. OF SERVICE
FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. % PROCEDURE.
Z
1. L VERIFY ionments | & 7. INSTALLY OCATED AT ROW OR 2]
v N PROPOSED WITHIN A 2’X2" WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: T IS THE (=) 2
CONFLICTS ARE ENCOUNTERED. 3, EATING ESTABLISHMENT, BAR & RETAIL APPLICANT 0 PROPERLY SIZE ; <
= e y 'CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE. <
T e \ 8 INSTALL# EANOUTS o
D FLOOR: 74045 \ LOGATED AT UNE MAXIMUM
(BUILDING PLAN ILLUSTRATED AS of
5 ‘GROUND LEVEL VIEW ON THIS SHEET) kS o VES ARE L o
i . 2 SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0° ABOVE THE NEXT $ >
5 P e . UPSTREAM MANHOLE. s
SERVICE. WILKINS 47SSTOA o 3 e
5 e RPDATO BE LOGATED INSIOE 2 Fo| 0. A PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED $
ssssennce. #-DomesTiosErvicE, SUoNG iR oou & f  USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY , WET Swz
R LoCATED ANDwINS OF . N e FLOODPL ¥) PRIOR Er <
B o o e b 7 . 353
[RW. COORDINATE wi 11. NCDOT /RAILS ANY = 2 %) o
[PMAE PLANS (TYP. OF 2. z UTILITY WORK (INCL - W
ex. 4 oowesTic g RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. L2 W
WATER SERWGE p S22 F
APOLLO RPLF4A RP TO g 7 = S ES
- 55 SERVICE To /BE LOCATED INSIDE. DEGREE OF VED AS LISTED IN THE RULES M ]
'BUILDING wiiN 50' OF B INA. INE: L=
< RIW. COORDINATE WITH ® H
PMAE PLANS. ! RE LMEET s T4 'n_: 05
K T-oomesic service SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND S ih
FEBCO 825YA RP2.TO BE \ FRANGES €. oSl TESTING. e 2
{OCATED INSIDE N 7 953 PG 557 s sbioy Loty g3
/BUILDING wilN 50" OF \ P 0754-51-4000 PROGRAM, g
> 8 RIW. COORDINATE wi \§ exiocitvor Y =
P ~ PMEE PLANS. RALEIGH WATER CCONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 896-5923 OR =3
g - e [ wereREsT { ANIE, EIGHNC. a
! s T = N o
; e TTS—~< / R e (04 Bl / <
JoF b < + LSS promecmoneians. EXISTING UTILITY NOTES: ©
34" HOPE WATER i~
WCE = e T i (2) EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICES TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL E
= P

£ UNE RUNS
— -y CONTRAGTOR SHALL PRESERVE AND STOCKPILE EXISTING BRICKS FROM
— — SIDEWALK ONSITE TO BE REUSED AFTER SITE & UTILITY WORK IS COMPLETE,
POST CONSTRUCTION BRICK PATTERNS SHALL MATCH PRE-CONSTRUCTION
e e PATTERNS.
4 1° HOPE WATER
service i
J ! 4
AL EXSTNG SNTARY
SeweR D WATER
5, SIZES AND R L
=3 LEGEND and NOMENCLATURE
r§ mEToex WETER i
S ‘20X (vP. OF 3) SYMBOLS
&/ N TIE TO X, CLEANOUT o i
N § (Tve. 0 3) ® / e wou rie/ro dr wa
? . . 7S £X. CONCRETE MONUMENT)
b § @ v irow PP
. > ® ¢ TED PO 2
5 e peoesTL |
—— J 2lo
o ABBREVIATIONS 32z
. w ss ELECTRGA PEOESTAL 2
FEER-FTIC WARKER 08 oeeD m00K - 2188
A TRAFFIC SINAL BOX P3O BM PIAT BOOK / BOOK OF WAPS & Flzle
: “ > (0 wame merer W NOW OR FoRMERLY 3| § §
3 . o . 515 = e T e pae B
T ey BOKN V0P A sl g <] VAVE (WATER OR GAS) s SouaRe FeET GRAPHIC SCALE 28
Y s X 212
s 2 w N p ) SwmRr SEWER WaNHOLE Ac. il o = o HiH
. A 3 22
. A SINTARY SEWER CLEANOUT RIOHT=OF—HAY — |
5 v ss [ R NORTH CARDLINA STATE ROUTE ! o‘ H
L . s NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF (nFEET) <
N9 X -
S ST TRANSPORTATION Hinch=101t DRAWING
g (D) srorm oram wawroLe BXSTING TSHEET
¢ O v e RENFORCED CONCRETE PPE
e o e FOR REVIEW ONLY C-3.0
L : g |
3¢ _ - some e “ vesury
S e o e o NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION | [ proscromeer
- o sew AosT ® e 581 21




LEGEND and NOMENCLATURE LEGEND GENERAL PLANTING NOTE:
o PLANT SCHEDULE
SYMBOLS LINETYPES l:l PROPOSED CONCRETE 1. AL L BE INSTALLED TO SOUND
TREES CODE QTY BOTANICALNAME COMMONNAME ~CALIPER HEIGHT ~CONTAINER NURSERY P AND SHALL MEET ALL TATED IN

@ o ron prre/RoD o7 e X x—— FoncE LIMITS OF GONSTRUGTION THE LATEST EDITION OF 'AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK"
C] 6 concrere uoMmenT  — — — — —one OvERMEAD LT ,

\ QL 3 Quercusiyrata OveroupOak  3"MIN. 1214  BaB 2. PLANTLIST ARE ONLY. IN THE
@ e row prE VATER PIPE FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION |\ 4 ° EVENT OF QUANTITY DISCREPANCIES, THE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE
©  cHCUATED PONT SR SEHER PE PRECEDENCE.

STORM ORAN FIPE

NO SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
FROM THE OWNER OR LANDSCAPE DESIGNER.

cABLE PEDESTAL
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL

Engineering | Consuiting

107 Foyettavil Stret, Sutte 200, Rligh, North Carline 27601
Phone: 919 848 4395 | Fax: 919 848 4398 | NC LICENSE NUMBER: C-3211

ABBREVIATIONS

ELECTRION. PEESTAL 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE UTILITY COMPANY LOCATE ALL UTILITIES

FBER~OPTIC MARKER ] oexp a0k PRIOR TO DIGGING. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL

TRAFFIC SIGNAL 80X P or BW  PLAT 800K / BOOK OF MAPS DAMAGES INCURRED BY HISIHER WORK.

VATER WETER i Now of FoRueRL Y 5. METHODS OF TREE STAKING INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE

PRE HIDRANT . PacE NLY. HALL USE

VALIE (WATER OR 645) 3 sousee FeET WHATEVER METHOD HE DEEMS FIT, HOWEVER HE WILL BE HELD LIABLE

o JoEs FOR ANY DAMAGES CAUSED TO TREES BY IMPROPER STAKING METHODS

(OR ABSENCE OF STAKING) AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR UPRIGHTING AND

SANTARY SEWER, MANHOLE

SANTARY SEWER CLEANOUT
TR CURB M NORTH CAROLINA STATE ROUTE
oRe T4 CAROLINA OEPT. OF
N

oA
DRANAGE NLET () GRATE) TRANSPORTATI}

RCHT-0F—WAY REPLANTING TREES WHICH ARE BLOWN OVER.

PA3ST DESIGN ROWP, PA

A

°

ALL PLANTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF
‘THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN AND SHALL BE VIGOROUS,
HEALTHY MATERIAL FREE OF PESTS AND DISEASE.

STORM DR WANHOLE e EXSTNG
iy poie e RENFORCED CONGRETE PIPE 7. VERIFICATION OF TOTAL QUANTITIES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST
SHALL BE , AND THE
% e FosT e POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE TOTAL QUANTITIES SHALL BE REQUIRED ON THE PLANTING PLAN. ‘
) easuReD A
L S PoLEe " . 8. OWNERS SHALL PLANT MATERIAL IN GOOD HEALTH, AND ANY DEAD,
L ourwee ] PLATED UNHEALTHY OR MISSING PLANTS SHALL BE REPLAGED WITH THE SAME
o <o rost © oeen PLANT MATERIAL ORIGINALLY SPECIFIED ON THIS PLAN.
9. PLANT MATERIAL ON THIS SITE MUST BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANGE 8 4
WITH THE GENERAL PLANTING NOTES AND DETAILS ON THIS PLAN OR TO £ 2|
THE STANDARDS OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH. El g H
10. LANDSCAPE IS EFOR ALL B8 | [E e §
AND LICENSES TO PERFORM THE REQUIRED WORK. LR
BBk D |2 |8 |55
8<iz| . [g |5 |83
eI
LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS: E5RZ| 5 |kDRS)E

PER UDO SECTION 8.5.9. STREETSCAPE TYPES
A. MAIN STREET:
PLANTING TYPE - TREE GRATE
TREE SPACING - 40' 0.C. AVG
REQUIRED: 90"/ 40 = 2.25 TREES
PROVIDED: 3 TREES

8 &  PROPERTES
18 1572, F¢ 396
9 2017, 76 65

W 0754-81-2948
ZONNG: NX—4-5H N

ELEVATOR

N

ELEVATOR
LosaY’

€

X SVAIRS/

FRAVGES €. MOSELEY
D8 935 PG 557
PN 0784-51-4900
ZONNG: NX—4-5

RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

TIER 3 ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW PLANS
LANDSCAPE PLAN

30
ZONNG: NX-4-sH

e

TOREMAIN.

2510 HILLSBOROUGH ST. REVITALIZATION

ol
B
e
2 sl
Wi . g Fleg
ourls): 4077 2 818
. 5 HH
B8
GRAPHIC SCALE 28
w w 35
° - i
I CR
(INFEET) <
Ainch=101t DRAWING

SHEET

FOR REVIEW ONLY L-1.0

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION | [ proscromeer
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Finish Schedule:

Exterior Materials

-1 |TPE: 17 INSULATED, SCLARBAN 70 GLAZING BY VITRD GLASS
MANUFACTURER: KAWNEER 4" THERMALLY BROKEN STORFRONT
ot S ol
[Gcalow  STORCTADNT WHDOKS MR 000RS
‘ VEBSTE: s ) Jyvkaunes:com awnes ort, smerc/ctlo|
i 52 | ibieacrinen. JFaind SATER, GRS SOATIRAL
‘ fouoe BLACK ANGOZE0 TOP AND BOTION RALS 7304 HILLSBOROUGH ST,
‘ e L RLEGHLNC 27605
| CEN [T T, o o7
‘ LOCATION: ~ ROOF EDGE, GUTIER, 4 DOWNSPOUTS X b
; NOTE:
‘ N-2 | TYPE: ‘CORRUGATED METAL 7.2 EXPOSED FASTENER WALL PANEL
MANLFACTURER:  PAC—CLE ﬂ/ TEF A CARLISLE
] a7 -8 Ay COLOR: D ROV PR PREINISAED STANDARD COLORS
— Wﬂ‘f{mm'}mm WALL AT FRONT RODF) LOCATION: ROOF EQUPMENT SCREEN
-5
g 35 ) P-1 ?‘SPTE EXTERIOR ENAMEL PAINT
- —— A XLIN (3700 HIV] - T | COLOR: MATTE BLACK (T0 MATCH G-1 FRAMES)
— = =] "WUT0.RODF AT REAR OF COVERED TERRACE LOCATION: EXTERICR HOLLDW METAL DOGRS AND FRAMES
. H NOTE:
. T 0%

TPE FIBER CENENT PLANK PANELS, 5/8° THICKNESS
MANDFAGTURER: - NCHIHA FIBER CENENT
VINTAGEWDUD DO SERES. CEDAR
LOCATION: BULDING EXTERIR AS SHOMY
VEBSTE: ttps: //ww.ichha.com/product fvintagewosd

PArrﬂR

T e e T T T Q-/\\O
@)
\)

TP PANEL WOTH
E MANDFACTURER: ~JANES, HARDIE, STATEWENT COLLECTON, 030" THIEKI @)

2t COLOR: PRINED FOR_PANT (MATCH PREFINISHED “PEARL CRA
HE e LOCATION: ond & 3yd FLOCR EXTERIOR WALLS AS SHOWN
EH : WEBSTE: fltps. /e meshordegros com prouctshordepanch- A

= dertical-siding

E :

ER € TPE HARDCOAT STUCCO &

= ) MANDFACTURER:  N/A O N

5 COLOR: D
[OcATION: FAGE OF CONGRETE PODIUM AND ALLEY EXTERIOR WALLS (%)
8 NOTE:

N .
" " " SR HRH oo T RS
ADIACENT BULDING | | | ADIACANT BLDNG ‘ . ‘ -
(SHANGHA DORESS) : : : (TRce) Notes: 0] PROGRESS PRINT
1 1 1 =0 LT DEFT PLAN GHEK
1. ALL EXTERIOR GLASS TO MEET ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED ON —_—————
e = O wnone oo e oo
2 A SEPARATE SIGN SUBMITTAL IS REGUIRED. SUBMIT A SIGN DRAWING _ O B SET
INDICATING DIVENSIONS, FAERICATION, COLORS. OF MATERIALS, PLACENENT ON
STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS, AND MOUNTING AND SERVICING TECHNIQUES. O CONSTRUCTION SET
_ 1120 3 ALL NATERIALS WJST BE SUBMITIED WITH SHOP DRAWNCS TO NEW CTY R i e
DESIGN GROUP FOR APPROVAL 083121 W SUBMTTAL DOCUMENT

s/, 15 com o

/ 2\ Exterior Elevation NorhAlly A

W SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" VAN

THE DRANIGS, SPECIICATONS AN OTHER
DOCUMDNTS PREPARED B THE ARGHTECT FOR
T

e
01 PROJECT Y T
ACREEMENT N WRITNG. Y THE ARCHITELT

o EE TG WALL AT FRONT ROCF)
| | )
=] - %W i
j i i i i iR S I —— <
| | | . . S
w2 i =] w
W — i I = =] : <
H | N Elevation Keynotes: 5E 5|5
=] 1S : o ] S0 oy
n o B 2% 5¢|o
62 ' A0 u | == 5102 COVERED BIKE STORAGE, SEE CIVL S ® & |5
] H [ H L B 1 o eumsery SN f¢9p
B == = = A PAVER SYSTEM)) o= a2
S y - =) iémm%ﬂm’;« 510 O STRICTUE T 2=
2 - - b = NTERIR FINISHED FLOCR (SECOND LEVEL) wn o S 51| Z
e = 2 (o =S I3|<
) I 2 To &8|d
— — &
= I U = = ol o
u - N i R -—
i i m S I 2 Ml
EE N =
— — a0 (00 eley %)
T o I @ FLOOR (FRST LEVEL)
ADIACENT B ACADE OFFSET PER ZENING CONDITON 5 ‘ 15 TAGRE OFTSE PER Z0WNG CORDTON 5 —| ‘ ADUACENT BULDHG ANPARENCY CALELLATIONS,
() j j (SHANGHA EXPRESS) GROUND STORY WALL AREA (0-12): 1063
GROUND STORY WNDOW/DOOR AREA: 576 SF 542% (50% R 532 SF NN, REGURED)
GROUND STORY WNDOW AREA (3-8): 299§ 56.2% (50% OF REQURED TRANSPARENCY REQURED) DESIGNER
oRaNN -
UPER STORY WAL AREA: 1394 §F
UPPER STORY WNDUN/DDOR AREA: 566 S 406% (20% N, REQURED) CHECKED -
_ - j {1p-g! ScALE 45 sHom
ANSHED TLOGR (BRS -
o Pl 108 NUNBER - 7885
=
: : Exterior Elevations
/ 1\ Exterior Elevation SouHisborugh .
A201 SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" SHEET NUMBER






